Contract Date

First quarter:
4/1/2019
4/1/2019
4/1/2019
4/2/2019
4/5/2019
4/15/2019
4/16/2019
5/6/2019
5/28/2019
5/28/2019
5/30/2019
6/6/2019
6/12/2019
6/24/2019

Second quarter:
7/11/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/7/2019
8/8/2019
8/22/2019
8/23/2019
8/26/2019
8/29/2019
9/3/2019
9/9/2019
9/13/2019
9/24/2019
9/25/2019
9/25/2019
9/27/2019

Vendor

Design Group Staffing Inc.
Chargelab Inc.

COWI North America Ltd.
Cantoll

LOBO Consulting Services Ltd.
Parsons Inc.

Gas Drive

AGF Access

MIG Engineering Ltd.
Ainsworth Technical
Signature - Lux Builders
Ampro Electric Ltd
Carrier Centers

JMB Equipment

Sev-Con Paving

WSP Canada Inc.

Konica Minolta Business Solution
Jacques Pigeon

Neology Corporation

Bliant Electrical Ltd

Ceridian Canada Ltd.

Pascuzzi & Berlingieri Law LLP
D.S. Urso Surveying Ltd.

CDW Canada Ltd.

Bliant Electrical Ltd

Black & McDonald Limited
TRMI Systems Integration
Cope Construction Company
Bill Hoekstra General
Manleys Limited

Safetyscope

Amount

Description

29,935
93,755
29,144
97,500
98,200
212,600
84,563
76,100
12,014
40,158
13,500
10,775
459,084
14,916

25,381
19,510
25,872
16,900
14,785
11,501
27,979
16,089
34,800
48,420
11,948
4,328,223
15,360
139,291
12,080
17,823
208,500

Ottawa - Recruitment of key personnel

Point Edward & Lansdowne - Electric vehicle chargers

Point Edward - Design and contract administration for replacement of control springs
Point Edward - Equipment rental for bridge inspections and maintenance

Point Edward - Plaza modernization consulting

Point Edward - Design and contract administration for replacement of variable message signs (VMS)
Point Edward - Replacement panels for backup generators

Point Edward - Genie rental for bridge inspections and maintenance work

Point Edward - Engineering and design services for repair of trench drain

Point Edward - Air conditioning unit replacements

Point Edward - Renovation of Currency Exchange building entrance

Point Edward - Replacement of pump in storm pond

Point Edward - Supply, delivery and set up of plow vehicles

Cornwall - Grass seeding at side of International roadway

Point Edward - Truck ramp asphalt repairs

Cornwall - Traffic review

Ottawa - Photocopy/printer lease

Ottawa - Corporate secretary services

Point Edward - Components for toll system

Point Edward - VMS repairs

Point Edward & Ottawa - New payroll system

Sault Ste. Marie - Legal fees for the purchase of various lands
Lansdowne - Property acquisition reference plans and easement surveying
Point Edward - IT equipment

Point Edward - Toll booth UPS replacement

Point Edward - Replacement of VMS signs

Point Edward - Components for toll system

Point Edward - Truck lane trench draining improvement

Point Edward - Office space renovations

Point Edward - Workstations for office renovations

Ottawa - Occupational health and safety program development



Third quarter:
11/13/2019
11/19/2019
11/21/2019
11/21/2019
11/22/2019
12/3/2019
12/4/2019
12/5/2019
12/11/2019

Fourth quarter:
1/6/2020
2/11/2020
2/24/2020
2/25/2020
2/26/2020
2/28/2020
3/5/2020
3/18/2020
3/25/2020
3/25/2020
3/31/2020

Ainsworth Technical

Cargill Limited

Stantec Consulting

Cornwall Gravel Company
WSP Canada Inc.

Kucera Utility & Farm Supply
David Blain

Carrier Centers

CDW Canada Inc.

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
CDW Canada Inc.

CDW Canada Inc.

Clean Harbors Canada, Inc.

CDW Canada Inc.

Spectrum Communications Ltd.
Ron Clark Motors

Beasley Machine Ltd.

PV Services Division of 1043524 Ontario Ltd

COWI North America Ltd
Wright General Contractors

29,830
70,220
164,661
72,200
452,265
11,769
15,000
14,769
17,553

75,000
24,542
10,385
11,844
15,861
20,710
31,570
16,424
112,242
826,509
232,597

Point Edward - Replacement of maintenance building HVAC

Point Edward - Enhanced deicer (salt)

Point Edward - Impact assessment of weather and climate change on FBCL assets
Cornwall - Roadway improvements

Point Edward - Master Plan development

Point Edward - Tractor repairs

Ottawa - IT consultant

Point Edward - Truck repairs

Point Edward - IT equipment

Ottawa - legal services

Point Edward - IT equipment

Point Edward - IT equipment

Point Edward - Hazardous waste disposal from replacement of lights to LED
Point Edward - IT equipment

Point Edward - Portable radio communication equipment

Point Edward - Purchase of a truck for Operations traffic control

Point Edward - Repairs and fabrication of bridge components

Point Edward - Plaza modernization

Point Edward - Blue Water bridge rehabilitation design & contract administration
Point Edward - Renovations to operations building



