Contract Date	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Description</u>
First quarter:			
4/1/2019	Design Group Staffing Inc.	29,935	Ottawa - Recruitment of key personnel
4/1/2019	ChargeLab Inc.	93,755	Point Edward & Lansdowne - Electric vehicle chargers
4/1/2019	COWI North America Ltd.	29,144	Point Edward - Design and contract administration for replacement of control springs
4/2/2019	Cantoll	97,500	Point Edward - Equipment rental for bridge inspections and maintenance
4/5/2019	LOBO Consulting Services Ltd.	98,200	Point Edward - Plaza modernization consulting
4/15/2019	Parsons Inc.	212,600	Point Edward - Design and contract administration for replacement of variable message signs (VMS)
4/16/2019	Gas Drive	84,563	Point Edward - Replacement panels for backup generators
5/6/2019	AGF Access	76,100	Point Edward - Genie rental for bridge inspections and maintenance work
5/28/2019	MIG Engineering Ltd.	12,014	Point Edward - Engineering and design services for repair of trench drain
5/28/2019	Ainsworth Technical	40,158	Point Edward - Air conditioning unit replacements
5/30/2019	Signature - Lux Builders	13,500	Point Edward - Renovation of Currency Exchange building entrance
6/6/2019	Ampro Electric Ltd	10,775	Point Edward - Replacement of pump in storm pond
6/12/2019	Carrier Centers	459,084	Point Edward - Supply, delivery and set up of plow vehicles
6/24/2019	JMB Equipment	14,916	Cornwall - Grass seeding at side of International roadway
Second quarter:			
7/11/2019	Sev-Con Paving	25,381	Point Edward - Truck ramp asphalt repairs
8/1/2019	WSP Canada Inc.	•	Cornwall - Traffic review
8/1/2019	Konica Minolta Business Solution	25,872	Ottawa - Photocopy/printer lease
8/1/2019	Jacques Pigeon	16,900	Ottawa - Corporate secretary services
8/7/2019	Neology Corporation	14,785	Point Edward - Components for toll system
8/8/2019	Bliant Electrical Ltd	11,501	Point Edward - VMS repairs
8/22/2019	Ceridian Canada Ltd.	27,979	Point Edward & Ottawa - New payroll system
8/23/2019	Pascuzzi & Berlingieri Law LLP	16,089	Sault Ste. Marie - Legal fees for the purchase of various lands
8/26/2019	D.S. Urso Surveying Ltd.	34,800	Lansdowne - Property acquisition reference plans and easement surveying
8/29/2019	CDW Canada Ltd.	48,420	Point Edward - IT equipment
9/3/2019	Bliant Electrical Ltd	11,948	Point Edward - Toll booth UPS replacement
9/9/2019	Black & McDonald Limited	4,328,223	Point Edward - Replacement of VMS signs
9/13/2019	TRMI Systems Integration	15,360	Point Edward - Components for toll system
9/24/2019	Cope Construction Company	139,291	Point Edward - Truck lane trench draining improvement
9/25/2019	Bill Hoekstra General	12,080	Point Edward - Office space renovations
9/25/2019	Manleys Limited	17,823	Point Edward - Workstations for office renovations
9/27/2019	Safetyscope	208,500	Ottawa - Occupational health and safety program development

quarter:

11/13/2019	Ainsworth Technical	29,830	Point Edward - Replacement of maintenance building HVAC
11/19/2019	Cargill Limited	70,220	Point Edward - Enhanced deicer (salt)
11/21/2019	Stantec Consulting	164,661	Point Edward - Impact assessment of weather and climate change on FBCL assets
11/21/2019	Cornwall Gravel Company	72,200	Cornwall - Roadway improvements
11/22/2019	WSP Canada Inc.	452,265	Point Edward - Master Plan development
12/3/2019	Kucera Utility & Farm Supply	11,769	Point Edward - Tractor repairs
12/4/2019	David Blain	15,000	Ottawa - IT consultant
12/5/2019	Carrier Centers	14,769	Point Edward - Truck repairs
12/11/2019	CDW Canada Inc.	17,553	Point Edward - IT equipment

Fourth quarter:

1/6/	2020	Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP	75,000	Ottawa - legal services
2/11/	′ 2020	CDW Canada Inc.	24,542	Point Edward - IT equipment
2/24/	′ 2020	CDW Canada Inc.	10,385	Point Edward - IT equipment
2/25/	′ 2020	Clean Harbors Canada, Inc.	11,844	Point Edward - Hazardous waste disposal from replacement of lights to LED
2/26/	′ 2020	CDW Canada Inc.	15,861	Point Edward - IT equipment
2/28/	′ 2020	Spectrum Communications Ltd.	20,710	Point Edward - Portable radio communication equipment
3/5/	2020	Ron Clark Motors	31,570	Point Edward - Purchase of a truck for Operations traffic control
3/18/	′ 2020	Beasley Machine Ltd.	16,424	Point Edward - Repairs and fabrication of bridge components
3/25/	2 020	PV Services Division of 1043524 Ontario Ltd	112,242	Point Edward - Plaza modernization
3/25/	′ 2020	COWI North America Ltd	826,509	Point Edward - Blue Water bridge rehabilitation design & contract administration
3/31/	′ 2020	Wright General Contractors	232,597	Point Edward - Renovations to operations building